In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of Ll QO 2
the Insolvency (England
s Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986.

AR
ot B

Companies House

FRIDAY

*ABZRLK29*
A16

28/02/2020 #27
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

lo7isfafeft]a[1

Company number

# Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Active Inspiration Technologies Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Nicholas
Surname Cusack
Liquidator's address
Building name/number| 5th Floor
Street | The Union Building
Post town ‘ 51-59 Rose Lane
County/Region | Norwich
s N R [1[8IY [
Country ’
I Liquidator’'s name ©
Full forename(s) David © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Perkins another liquidatar.
E Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber‘ 5th Floor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ The Union Building ancther liquidator.
Post town | 51-59 Rose Lane
County/Region | Norwich

ot [NIR[ 1] [1[B(v[

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date Gl b2 2fol2(0
Statement of affairs
| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signawr

o~

7 o2 210200

Signature date d2

04/17 Versien 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name JaCk Walker

E Where to send

cemeymeme Parker Andrews Limited

5th Floor
The Union Building

|
‘ Address
|
|

Post towen

51-59 Rose Lane
G Norwich

s Infrlal T lv]

Country

|DX

Telephone

01603 284284

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the webhsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Active Inspiration Technologies Limited Trading As: Fueli

on the 18 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

! believe that the facts staled in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name ok Tt

Signed %
v

Dated \g 1{2 [7/02’@




Active [nspiration Technologies Limited Trading As: Fuell
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 February 2020

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to

Assels Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Intellectua! Property Uncertaln Uncertain
Fixtures and Fittings 7.516.00 Uncertain
Computer Equipment 279.00 Uncertain
Debtors 48 000,90 Uncertain
Gash Held on Appoiniment 27,430.65 27,430,645
Estimated total assets avgilable for preferential creditors 27,430.65

Signature Date \X LZ ]ZO?@

Ny




Active Inspiration Technologies Limited Trading As: Fuell
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 27,430.65
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 27.430.65
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Seplember 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NEL
27,430,865
Estimated prescribed par of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 27,430.65
Dabts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 27,43085
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availahle to unsecured creditors 27,430.65
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall (o flozting charge holders)
HM Revenue & Cusloms 78,i163.01
Director 272577
Employees 30,698.12
Trade Creditors 339,933.23
451,620.13
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (424,088.48)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (424,089.48)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,688.00
10,588.00
Estimated total deficiency.’surplys as regards members (434 B77.48)

/

Signature N Oate (3{2/26458’
/




80°'SLOT BN TS Sdl

aimeubis

£1025' 151 Buyjeiol, seMug o)
LLG2L'E i : \ Henls uyor Jiy 0050
00°280°61 AL AZOT 'UOPUGT IS POCA G2 4T sedeo) seyousyy suolbujuuad 004D
LV'ive'ze g0 ENS "alUSHIAN "UOPUIMG "aS0|) UBMS G "SSNOH UCHIL 6 pajulr Bunnsuod asoisiy Q00D
¥9'L08'9L 195 13 'uopuoT ‘Leupy Aeurn ‘auenbg epeusd ) =l iel
6022104 899 W03 ‘UopuoT ‘ucpBulue- 'smoly esnoylsleld | ojd mo(d-4seo 1P ooro
Lo'e9l'eL TINE LN 'UOpUOT ‘peoy UolSng 987 ‘1emo ] UcsnI SWOJSNS puUe anuansy INH 00HD
ZL869'08 soafojdwy 00310
08LLL'LL YHS ML uopuo ‘1eng UBiH sucqsiliepy 26 ‘8sNoH plewieddo) gL 184 peW(] SEIBR0ssY BEpsud 00d2
Ov'S¥S LY L XNE ALST 'uocpuo] 'peoy AiD 09l ‘esnoM dway sqeT ouya] Band 0022
61 200'¢ g8z /831 181s90}07 'PEOY UOLES 1§ "9SNOH UoasY 'ainquisiq g Hog uadp sAeiueg shepeg 0040
3 SS2IpPPY WEN Aey

siolpaln Auedwon - g
[jen4 sy Buipel] pajyu saibojouyse] uopelidsu] sAOY
pajillT SMIpUY Jaxied




60°SL0E JeATTOS Sdl

umeubis

Z1°869'DE Zl869'ne 000 Buijieyo) seuug ¢
96'198'8} 96'1.58'8 vemS uyora  00S3
TT'EIL'D TC69.L'9 Jebuey dinud I 00u=
vB'8L0G vB'9.0'S - al00p SIEM SOOI
FmEal Foasun Fioid SS3IPPY aweN Ry

s1030841q @ seakodwg - szonpesdn Auedwod - 1.8
(en4 sy Buipes| paywn saifolouyssy ucieldsuj aalay
papwI SMalpuy taxied




60°5L0T OA DS Sdi

aneubis

T1'869'DE Z1'869°Dg 000 e ——

96°1.58° 168"

ww.mmm_mr ww.mmm.mf HEMms uyor Jn 0083

PE9L0'G P6'9.20'G sebuey dijiud 4N 00Y3
- 2400l siey s OON=

F1e30L 3 Jasun 3 J2ad sseippY "y Ko

s10198117 °g seakoidws - siojpaly Auedwod - Lg
jjong :sy Bujpel) papwi safojouyss |, uoieiidsu 8AR2Y
PONWIT SMBIpUY AaMiEd




60502 UBADS Sd!

amneubis

£L'0TEF Sy Bui|[ejo L so g oL
LLSTLT . : N pemg uyordN 00S0
00°¢eQ's) MY AZDS "UopUoT 18 POOM ST 477 Jadoog seyouey suoibuuuag 004D
A A GO ENS "BHYSIlIM ‘UOPUIMS '950]0) UEMS G ‘OSNOH UCHLL 6 pajuwr Bugnsuoj asclley  OOIND
¥a'L08'sL 95 1.3 'uopuoT ‘Leyp Aieuen ‘aienbg BpeRUED S S ogM2
607¢CL05 €99 103 ‘uopucT ‘uopbullie ‘smely SsSnoylauey] | ald Me|Z-usen isnp ooroD
LO'ESL'8L INE LAAN ‘UOpUCT ‘peoy uoisng 9RZ 1amo], uoisng SWOISND pug snuaasy WH 0QHD
ZL'869'Ce goadoidwy 00=D
0821121 HHS LA ‘uopuoT teang Ybly suogalliely 2 ‘esnoH peigeddod ¢l 324 pojwr] seRussy 2{epsuig Wolate}
O SPS LEL XNZ ALDF ‘uopuo ‘peoy A 091 “esnod dway] sqen ouysa ] |gng Q000
61°400'c ggz 2997 4eisesia ‘peoY uoues LG '9snop uoasy 'aingusig g pog uadp siejoieg shepueg oogo
3 SSOIPPY BN Ao

slonpeasn Auedwod - g
11en4 sy Buipel] pepwr] seifojouyse | uoneadsu] 8Ady
pajWlT SMaIpUy Jadied




04L0Z 49 TDS Sd! \ W

— ameublg
qo's 10°0 0os 00008 Asuipio e e e - uosegeT ppoLan  OOTH
LEESL i) Lee'sL 0071EESE Reupio Buiunue) g ustdas JiA 03K
L55FT 400 1S5'vg 00"} S6'YT Areupio Jebuey diliitd Jin 00xH
oCiil'gel LoD OELLLE'SE  000SLLIEGL AEupio uoHooD dyiud K OODH
LoGl 100 L0S'L 00'106°L Aeupigy zsialuByieN mouple JN - DONH
+L'59 \o'o $18' 00'#46'9 Kieupioy sl UBN N O0VH
£989K 100 £58'9Y G0'S98'0F MBI dwoy BN SN O0H
o8 L1g's oo o8k Lot vooet'ier  Aeupug UBulg ysuzin I LOSH
1876 Lo'6 1576 0oLezes  Arumo Uemg uler N 00SH
09 L 100 ooL 00'0SL fseupuo UUO(] UopIosy JIN 0OCIH
SE00L 100 GEO0L 00'SEQ'DL Meupigy SIDAM IO JN 0O0INH
ezt 100 129%) 00'Lze's  Aeupip spoopy ALUEQ U DOMH
TN A Lo 6997EVT ooessele  Aeupig upep Ued N LOWH
[V R Lo AN} 00'sLl'g Meuipig lasied uspuJg Z0dH
02y 100 ozv 00°02% fieupio UORBM USE I LOMH
00's¥s 10°0 0085 00008'%s  Ameupio denig Beg N ZOSH
100127 o 200222 00L00'Lzz  Aeupio UOLIOJ MRIPUY I ZOINH
g5y 100 595y 00595 freuipioy Ined Jequiy W 00dH
2TOrEE 100 ZIToree  00zITe's  Aeupio seleguely N O0BH
YoTh 100 Y52 WrSTYy  Aeupio nEg UV LOVH
eSS 0D WESS  OULSISe  Aeupo ST OUYARL YISHRARD  LOOH
SIS L 10°0 SLLLEL OOSLLAEL  MEUIpIO (1} uopuoT - puod |3Buy sseuisng  £08H
Y0PL8'L 400 YOr'L9L o0bov'leL  ARURIO f )1 UOpUOT - puod [Bhuy ssauisng - Z0EH
VML 100 121'v29 aotivye  Arupg W | U0pUaT - pund 20Uy SS3USNE  LOGK
sg'sy 10 598 00°595'y AEUpIo &g iy L0dH
dn payes  adeyssad  saleus anea ) A
Wuy [0l dnpees JOON  fewwoy  edAL . SS3UPRY oweN oM

slapjoyaleys - 9
jjend :sy Buipes] pajwr salbojoulas ) uoljelidsu] 8ARIY
pejill smalpuy Jaxied




0102 JaA 08 Sdi

ameublg

ZOD'ETY'EL Bureo ] sagug Aeuipro ye
1928 L0°g 24826 00232's Aeupig PBlLIr sI8UMBZ LUOISSAL  ZOAMH
2Y°EQ0'L 100 SrE90k oo'syE'BOL AU dd[$ UDIsUyar |ned aul 001H
00's 100 00s 007008 ArewipiQ SMOH BO03GSY S 00KHH
88'¢ 100 984 po'gae Aeupig Jabuey 1eyoey s L0¥M
2E'EEB Ko oA 0085786 Ao seuuely BRINEd SN SO0WH
LE'est Lo 1EE'SL 00"LSE'GL Areuipig Bujwwal epullon s L0H
EETLE 100 €EL'E 00EEL'E Aewpity UBDISA uBllT S 00AH
BL6 100 6.6 00'6.6 Aeupio UOUOWM A8 SN EOWH
LOTGLG"L L0 LOS 151 00'LOS LS Aeupg % uoslaydoey BaISSIr SN POAH
dnpaen aeysted sareyg angep
WY [e30) dnpaed 1O ON IBunucN  adiL sSRUppY sLeN Aoy

$lapioyaieysg - 9
lend sy Bulpea) pajwy saifojouyse | uoneldsuy) aal}oy
pPajiunT SMalpuy Jaled



